PORSCHE Posted

CARRERA CUP ASIA 2018 Time:/ ¥ = 0§
Date : >0,/ 6/76

Porsche Carrera Cup Asia

PCCA Qualifying(Second Time) 2018/6/16
@ FusIOPEEDWAY Official classification Weather :Cloudy
Fuji Speedway(4,563m) Track :Dry
Pos No Class C.P. Driver Nat Entrant Best Time Lap Gap
1 1 Chris VAN DER DRIFT NZL  Team Formax R1'41.120 6
2 99 Philip HAMPRECHT GER Team StarChase # R1'41.626 14 0.506 0.506
3 15 Tanart SATHIENTHIRAKUL THA  estcola PTT R1'41.636 15 0.516 0.010
4 86 Martin RAGGINGER AUT  Team Porsche Holding # R1'41.727 14 0.607 0.091
5 66 Maxime JOUSSE THA AAS MOTORSPORT by Absolute Racing R1'41.811 14 0.691 0.084
6 68 Jordan PEPPER RSA  Kamlung Racing # R1'41.902 15 0.782 0.091
7 12 Will BAMBER NZL  Earl Bamber Motorsport R1'42.146 15 1.026 0.244
8 77 CUI Yue CHN  Team Jebsen # R1'42.424 15 1.304 0.278
9 59 Daniel LU Wenlong CHN  Porsche China Junior Team R1'42.582 14 1462 0.158
10 88 YUAN Bo CHN  Porsche Shanghai Waigaoqiao &Pudong # R1'42.625 14 1.505 0.043
11 85 Pro-Am 1 BAO Jinlong CHN  Zheng Tong Auto # R1'43.499 15 2.379 0.874
12 9 Pro-Am 2 LIChao CHN  Porsche Beijing Central & Goldenport # 1'43.661 15 2.541 0.162
13 21 Pro-Am 3 Francis TJIA HKG OpenRoad Racing 1'43.911 16 2.791 0.250
14 78 Pro-Am 4 Suttiluck BUNCHAROEN THA  True Visions Motorsports Thailand 1'44.161 15 3.041 0.250
15 62 Ahmad F. ALAM INA Presido Jakarta Ban Racing 1'44.657 14 3.537 0.49%6
16 16 Pro-Am 5 Wayne SHEN HKG Modena Motorsports 1'44.706 15 3.586 0.049
*1 17 33 Pro-Am 6 Antares AU HKG Modena Motorsports 1'45.048 14 3.928 0.342
18 69 Pro-Am 7 Christian CHIA CAN  OpenRoad Racing 1'45.214 14 4.094 0.166
19 98 Pro-Am 8 Eric KWONG HKG KiddyWorld Racing 1'45.247 12 4127 0.033
20 10 Pro-Am 9 Samson CHAN HKG Earl Bamber Motorsport 1'45.275 15 4.155 0.028
21 23 Pro-Am 10 Paul TRESIDDER AUS Paul TRESIDDER 1'45.702 15 4582 0.427
22 28 Pro-Am 11 John SHEN HKG Modena Motorsports 1'45.803 15 4,683 0.101
23 2 Pro-Am 12 LIU LicKa MAC  Prince Racing 1'46.729 16 5.609 0.926
24 11 Pro-Am 13 Jeffrey CHIANG TPE  Earl Bamber Motorsport 1'47.300 14 6.180 0.571
25 22 Pro-Am 14 SIU Yuk Lung HKG LKM Racing 1'47.747 13 6.627 0.447
26 8 Pro-Am 15 Sontaya KUNPLOME THA  Racing Spirit Thailand 1'47.900 14 6.780 0.153
27 7 Pro-Am 16 L Jiaqi * CHN JR-M 148110 15 6.990 0.210
28 17 Pro-Am 17 FUNG Yui Sum HKG Arrows Racing 1'50.230 14 9.110 2.120

wax Not Qualified (2'11.456 - 130% /Pro-Am : 2'14.548 - 130%) *****

Entry :28 Start :28

CarNO 69 Black and White flag (10:20)
R: Course RHcord ( Previous Record 1'42.737 / Pro-Am: 1'43.628 )
ace director Steward Chief TIme-KiejEr_.
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*1 Decision 18 - Car 33 removal of qualifying lap 4 (exceeding track limits)

Stewards of the Meeting
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